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APPROPRIATION FOR UNIVERSITY OF MAINE 1237
RESOLVES, 1947 CHAP, 182

Chapter 180
RESOLVE, in Favor of the University of Maine for Buildings.

Plant science and engineering buildings, appropriation for. Resolved:
That there be and hereby is appropriated in favor of the University of
Maine the sum of $400,000 for aid in constructing and equipping a plant
science building and an engineering building to be appropriated from The
Maine Post War Public Works Reserve.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 181

RESOLYVE, Providing Water Facilities for the Passamaquoddy Indians
at Pleasant Point.

Appropriation for water facilities for Passamaquoddy Indians. Re-
solved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the Maine Post
War Public Works Reserve the sum of $18,000 to connect the water system
at Pleasant Point Indian Reservation in Washington county with the main
line of the Eastport Water Company ; and be it further

Resolved: That all moneys expended to carry out the purposes of this
resolve shall be under the control and supervision of the governor and
council.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 182
RESOLVE, in Favor of the University of Maine for General Operations.

Additional appropriation for University of Maine. Resolved: That in
order to provide funds additional to the regular one mill tax appropriation
. for general operations, and for the same purposes, there be and hereby is
appropriated for the University of Maine the sum of $1;5,000 for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 1948, and the sum of $175,000 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1949.

Effective August 13, 1947



	11o
	12
	13
	Laws1947_p1237

